Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: 31°% Street Harbor - Landside

Contract Number: 1504

General Contractor: James McHugh Construction Co.
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $474.034.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/6/10

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 14/30/10

PRQJECT: 31at Strest Harbor, Landside and Marina

Monthly Estimate Na.: 2

For the Perlod: 11/01/10 ~ to 11/30/10

Contract No.: 1604

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO

In accordance with Resolullon No. . adopied by the Public Buitding Commlss!on of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds Issusd by the Public Bullding Commisslon of Chicago for the financing of ihis projset {and all terms used

1, Ohbligations in the amounts staled heraln have been Incurred by the Commisslon
and {hat each item thereof is a proper charge againat the Consfruction Account
ard has not heen peald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for paymem upon any contract will, whan added to
alt arnounls previously pald upon such coniract, excesd 80% of current
eslimates approved by the Architect - Engineer untit the aggregate amount of
payments withhetd equals 5% of the Confract Price (sald retalnad {ends belng
payabie as set form In sald Rasoiuiian)

THE CONTRACTOR:  James McHugh Construction Go, 1737 S, Michigan Ave., Chicago, iL 60616

FOR: 31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina

ls now entitied to the sum of: _§  474,034.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 54,222264.54
ADDITIONS R
DEDUCTIONS $ N
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ -
~ ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 54,222 26454

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED §  4,218,279.00
TOTAL RETENTION _ b 421,827.90

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, ‘

but Net to Exceed 5% of Confract Price % 421,827.90

b} Liens and Other Withholding(Paragon Aguatech) 5 -

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ o
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $  3,796,451.10
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $  3,322416.80
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT ' $ 474,034.50

o e

Name
Architect - Enginaet Date: | 2. !Z ) ":{-/ | &

AEGON, Michelle Inouye




STATE OF LLINDIS
} 88
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The afflant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he i
authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individuatly; thal he is wel

Gontractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No

General Construction Services for

that the following statemenis are made for the purpose of procuring &

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has b
Kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compf
following persons have been contracted with,
That the respective amounts set forth opposi
true, and complete slatement of all such parsons and
suppties, and sefvices, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Exhibil A

Perisd to Novamber 30, 2010

PBC Project #11120

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

31st Strast Harbor, Lanside and Marina
3155 South Laka Shore Drive, Chicago, Il 60616

iance with the contracl dacuments and |
and have futnished or prepared materials, equipment, stp

partial payment of

of the full amount now due and the amounl
of said work, as stated:

£474,034.50
aen completed, free and clear of any and ail claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any
he requirements of said Owner under them. Thal for the purposes of said contract, the
pliers, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement.
te their names is the full amount of money due and 1o become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is & full,
heretofore pald to each of them for such labor, maletials, aquipment,

s Patrick Seery, Vice President of Jamas McHugh Construction, an lllinois corporalion, and duly
i acquainted with the facts herein sat forth and that said corporation is the
1504~ dated the 13th day of April, 2010 for

NAKE & TOTAL CONTRACY TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTIGN LESS NET NEY DUE BALANCE TO

RODRESS TYPE OF WORK {ingludo C.0O8) GOMPLETE {Include auerant) PREVIOUSLY PAZ THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
James McHugh Construction Co
{737 8. Michigan General
Chicago, IL 80616 Candilions 2,926,430.64 233.844.00 23,384.40 179,508.60 30,951.00 2,715,970.94 l
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 S, Michigan
Chicage, 1L 60816 Insurance 345,512.00 345,512.00 34,551.20 310.960.80 34,5581.20 !
Tames McHugh Construction Co
1737 S, Michigan
Chicago, IL 60816 Bond 369,150.00 369,150.00 36,915.00 332,235,00 36,915.00 I
James McHugh Congtrugtion Co
1737 S. Michigan
Chicago, L. 60616 Construction 2,949,793.00 454,500.00 | 45,450.00 404,550.00 4,500.00 2,540,749.00 |
James McHugh Construction Go
1737 S, Michigan Reber &
Chicago, IL 80816 Post Tonsion 2,018,000.00 34,000.00 3,400.00 30,600.00 1,887,400.00 l
sames MeHugh Construction Ca
1737 5. Michigan Overhead .
Chicago, IL_60616 and Profil 3,437,983.00 274,721.00 27,472.10 210,887.10 26,361.80 3,180,734.10 |
Claar Path Constriction
11820 Evarglades Road
Huntley, il 60142 Erasion Control 55,852.00 13,000.00 1,300.00 11,700.00 44,152.00 I
Sacurlty Industries
100¢ Georglana St
Hobart, IN_46342 Fencing 183,698.00 183,698.00 18,369.80 165,328.20 16,362.80 i
Folicla G5 Trucking
4031 Russel Way Trucking
Counlry Club Hills, L 60478 Phase One 304,800.00 98,515.00 9,851.50 88,663.650 216,136.50 I
Folicia C's Trucking -
4031 Russet Way Trucking
Country Club Hills, IL_£0478 Phase Two 711,200.00 714,200.00 |
Ritoway-Hugaing Construction
1030 Easl 871h Streat
Chicago, il 80619 Sitework 572,400.00 328,000.00 32,800.0¢ 250,200.00 45,000.00 277,200.00 [
Ritaway-Huggins Construction
1030 East 87ih Streel
Chicago, iL 560618 Concrele 5,481,060.00 1,000.00 100.00 900.00 5.480,180.00 E
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1620 Sast 87th Stres!
Chicago, IL_60619 Dogks 9,096,520.00 9,096,520.00 |

Page { of 4



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGG

Exhiblt A
Perlos to November 30, 2010
PBC Praject #11128
NAME & TOTAL GONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS HET NET DUE BALANCETO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {Inctude C.0.x} COMPLETE {inolude currant) PREVICUSLY PAID THIS FERIOD BECOME DUE
Homer Tree Service
14000 5. Archer Ave.
Lockpor, IL 60441 Tree Removal 63,000.00 51,000.00 5,100.00 23,400.00 22,500.00 17,100.00 E
Revcon
500 Industial Lane
Prairie Viaw, Il 60668 Caigsons 937,000.00 937,0600.00 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road Fl. Dearborn
Wheellng, 60020 Pasking Lot 319,844.00 219,544.00 |
Hardin Paving
1685 W Hinlz Road Wesl Remote :
Wheeling, |L_60080 Parking Lot 137,435.00 13743500 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road E. 31si Street
Wheeling, IL_60080 Accass Road Pl §5,260.00 $5,260.00 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hinlz Road Harbor
[W¥heeling I 60040 Surface Lot 113,285.00 113,235.00 |
Hardin Paving
165 W _Hintz Road Sike Path
Wheeling, .. 60090 Pavement 135,447.00 135,447.00 |
Hardin Favin
165 W Hintz Road Temp Asphall
Wheeling, IL_60080 Bike Path 124,035.00 40,500.00 4,050.00 36,450.00 87.585.00 |
Hardin Paving
168 W Hintz Read Slgnage/P&P Bond
Wheeling, IL 80080 Ins. 44,744.00 10,600.00 1.060.00 2,540.00 38,204.00 [
Ariza Concrate
4841 W 173¢ Slrael
Country Club Hilis IL_60478 Concrete Paving 1,055,000.00 188,400.00 18,940.00 134,460.00 36,000,00 £84,540.00 |
TED
Brick Pavers 128,600.00 129,600.00 |
TBD
lrigadlon
Syslam 75,000.00 76,000.G0 |
Countrysids [ndustrios
29847 N Rand Rood
Wauconda, IL_60084 Landscaping 2,560,000.00 308,333.00 30,833.30 206,624.70 70,875.00 2,282.500.30 |
TBED
Playground
Surfaces 54,600.00 64,6000 |
MeCann
Siructural
Precast £6,560.00 12,000.00 1,200.00 10,800.00 55,760.00 |
Cary Zoncrote
211 Dean Street, Suiie 10 Architaclural
Woodstock, IL_60088 Precast 179,000.00 170,000.00 |
TBD
Masonry 312,000.00 312,000.00 |
Byus Stegl
1750 Hubbard Streel )
Balavia, Il 60510 Misc Metals 182,000.00 10,000.4C 1,000.00 7,200.00 1,800.00 173,000.00 |
GFS
11821 Smith Drive Fence &
Huntley, L 60142 Rallings 1,048,000.00 4,048,000.06 |

Page 20f 4



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Exhibit A
Period i November 30, 2010
PBC Project #11120
NAME & YOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS RET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {Includa €.0.5) COMPLETE {include curtont) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIGD BECOME DUE I
Kedmont Watarproofing
5428 N Kedzie Ave
Chicago, L. BDE25 Walerproofing 1,179,000.00 1,179,000.00 l
LED]
Bullding
Insulation 16,800.00 16.,800.00 |
18D
Curlainwalf
Metal Panels §15,760.00 515,750.00 |
Jade Carpentry
5575 N Avondale Misc
Chicago. IL_60631 Carpentry 200,390.00 200,390.00 |
RO
Arch
Woodwark 61,000.00 61.000.00 |
T80
Qverhead
Boors 81,550.00 81,550.00 |
TBD
Painting 146,400.00 146,400.00 |
TBD
Flooring 37,300.00 37,300.00
TBD
Signage 57,750.00 57,750.00
Tep
usT 141,400.00 141,400.00
T Adamson Plumbing
9721 W Van Buren Sireed
Chigago, IL_BO60T Plumbing 3,480,040.00 394,740.00 39,474.00 358,266.00 3,134,774.00
T8D
Fire
Protaction 243,800.00 243,800.00
Aldridge Electric
844 £ Rockland Rozd
Liveryville, I 50048 Electrical 7,040,000.00 865,765.00 86,576.60 554,042.70 225,146.70 6,260,810.60
AMS Mechanical
140 E Tower Dr
Burs Ridge, IL_60527 HVAC 2,655,500.00 2,555,600.00

Page 3 of 4



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
Exhibil A
Period lo Novempor 30, 2010
PBC Project #11120

HAME & TOTAL CORTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS HEY HET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {include C.0.3} COMPLETE {ingluds currant) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
Site Work

Allowancs 500,000.00 504,000.00
Configency 2,000,000.00 2,000000.00
TOTALS $54,222,264.54 $4,218,273.00 $421,827.90 $3,322,416.60 $474,034.50 $50,425,813 .44
AMOUNTY OF QORIGINAL CONTRACT 54,222,264.54 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED 4,218,279.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT LESS 10% OF CONTRACT RETAINED 421,827.90
TQTAL GONTRACT & EXTRAS 54,222,264.54 NET AMQUNT EARNED 3,796.451.50
CREMT TO CONTRACT AMOUNT OF PREVIGUS PAYMENTS 3,322.416.60
ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE 54,222,264.54 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 474,034.50
BALANCE TO COMPLETE 50,425,813.44

Contraclor certifies thal to lhe best of its knowledge, information
labor and all Subconlractors {inciuding all significant sublevels thereof)
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder

application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien submitted harewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persans, are rue, correcl, and genuing; that sach end every Walver of Lien was

of said Walvers of Lien; that sald Waivers of Lien inciude such Waivers of
tion with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that sa far as affiant
id be made and for which & lien could be fitled.

delivered unconditionally; that there Is no claim either legal or equitabla {o defeat the validity of any
Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of malerial or other agents acting on bahalf of affiant in connec
has knowiedge or information, the said Walvers of Lien include all the labor and maierial for which a claim cou

That nelthar the partial payment ror any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressty affirms hat should it at any time appeat that any illegal or excess payments
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOC, the said C

so paid; and if any fien remains

Patrick Seary, Vice Pregiflant

Subscrived and sworn lo tefore me this 30th day of November, 2010

Blarrcely

Notary Public
My commission explres:

g&-‘»"s".f'ﬂ\fw’.‘-t’z‘f%"’: .

e
¢

P R Ko ]

3 ORIM

et

{8y

for the benefit of Subecontractors, suppliars, worl

ontractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILD
unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor shalt refund to th
the iatter may be compelied o pa

Page 4 of 4

and belief, the work Is in accordance with the Cantract Documents,; that suppliers of materials, services,
are being currently paid, and fhat the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
kers or employees, nar as enlarging or altering the

have baan made to sald Conlraclor by or on behall of the
ING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or ameunis

e PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all monays that
v in discharging such a lien including all costs and & reasonable attorney’s fee.

77






